The Federal Decree Law No (47) of 2022 on the Taxation of Corporation and Businesses issued on 

December 9, 2022 and it is effective for financial years starting on or after June 1, 2023. 

The details of the tax benefits that Company have under the above mentioned laws is explained below:  

a) AED 375,000 (three hundred and seventy-five thousand UAE dirhams) from the total taxable income is 
subject to a tax rate of 0%: 

Taxation of Corporates and Individuals 

On 31 January 2022 the UAE Ministry of Finance announced the introduction of the CT Law. The CT Law was 
published on 9 December 2022 and came into effect for financial years beginning on or after 1 June 2023.

[...]

which was published on 10 October 2022 and therefore came into force on 25 October 2022). 

Corporate Tax Rate 

In terms of the CT Law, corporate tax is imposed on the taxable income of a Taxable Person (who is not a qualifying 
free zone person) (“QFZP”) at the standard rate of 9%, provided that the first AED 375,000 (three hundred and 
seventy-five thousand UAE dirhams) is subject to a tax rate of 0%. Broadly, income of a revenue nature and capital 
gains are taxed at the same rate of 9%. Where the Taxable Person constitutes a QFZP, its qualifying income may be 
subject to corporate tax at a rate of 0%.